
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
  

  

  

  

  

  

Protecting the Present & Building the Future 
Accountability, Innovation, Empowerment, Performance, Integrity, 

Diversity, Teamwork, Respect, Excellence, Safety 

 
 

Contractor:Midwest Tape LLC  
 

 

Proposed Contract Amount:$1,015,000.00    

  

Project Title:Shelf Ready Audio Visual Collection for Stapleton and West Denver Libraries   

  

Contract Control Number:CE 78599  

 

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date):3/31/12-12/31/13  

 

Selection process:  

  (a) Date of Bid process:N/A Amendment to existing contract.   

  (b) How many proposals were received:N/A Amendment to existing contract.  

  (c) Range:N/A (Qualifications based selection)    Low:N/A     High:N/A  

 

DSBO Assigned Goals:N/A Amendment to existing contract.  

 

DSBO Goals Commitment:N/A Amendment to existing contract.   

 

Council District:1 and 11   

  

Source of funds (CIP/BOND/GRANT/CDOT):BOND 
PWTRN/37135/5011102/770200/ GI81408_115/Z0000/Z0000/ $900,000.00  
PWTRN/37135/5011102/770200/ GI81408_116/Z0000/Z0000/ $115,000.00  
 
 
Background: The Stapleton and West Denver Library projects are part of the “BUILDING 
A BETTER DENVER” Bond Program approved by voters in November 2007. This contract 
amendment will allow for the shelf ready audio visual collection at each project to be 
increased to meet the individual project goal of $900,000 per Library. The shelf ready 
audio visual materials will include but are not limited to; DVDs and Music CDs.      

 


